

BID TABULATION REPORT

POLY WEBB ROAD (PLEASANT RIDGE ROAD TO SHOREWOOD DRIVE)

PROJECT No. PWST19002

BID OPENED: 03/06/2023 @ 02:00 P.M.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	SYB Construction Company Inc. Irving, Texas		Tiseo Paving Company Dallas, Texas	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP							
101	Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$ 343,000.00	\$ 343,000.00	\$ 343,000.00	\$ 343,000.00
102	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP :				\$ 458,000.00		\$ 458,000.00	

PAVING IMPROVEMENTS							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
201	Right-of-way/Easement Preparation	1	LS	\$ 1,183,150.00	\$ 1,183,150.00	\$ 970,000.00	\$ 970,000.00
202	Tree Removal (all sizes)	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 62,060.94	\$ 62,060.94
203	Unclassified Roadway Excavation	12,600	CY	\$ 46.00	\$ 579,600.00	\$ 42.85	\$ 539,910.00
204	Compacted Roadway Fill	1,700	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 19.68	\$ 33,456.00
205	10-inch Lime Treated Subgrade	18,500	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 77,700.00
206	Hydrated Lime for Treated Subgrade (45 lbs/SY)	417	TN	\$ 360.00	\$ 150,120.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 140,946.00
207	8-inch Cement Treated Subgrade	18,500	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 77,700.00
208	Type I Portland Cement (30 lbs/SY)	278	TN	\$ 240.00	\$ 66,720.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 116,204.00
209	9-inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement with Monolithic Curb	11,400	SY	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,197,000.00	\$ 127.80	\$ 1,456,920.00
210	Remove & Replace 9-inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement with Monolithic Curb	1,000	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 207,000.00
211	7-inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement with Monolithic Curb	1,000	SY	\$ 95.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 123.60	\$ 123,600.00
212	6-inch High Early Strength Reinforced Concrete Paving	500	SY	\$ 135.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 74.80	\$ 37,400.00
213	Remove & Replace 5-inch Reinforced Concrete Residential Drive Approach	1,750	SY	\$ 105.00	\$ 183,750.00	\$ 115.09	\$ 201,407.50
214	Remove & Replace 6-inch Reinforced Concrete Commercial Drive Approach	550	SY	\$ 113.00	\$ 62,150.00	\$ 119.34	\$ 65,637.00
215	Reinforced Concrete Pavement Header	382	LF	\$ 78.00	\$ 29,796.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,190.00
216	Furnish, Install, & Remove 4-inch Type "B" HMAC Temporary Traffic Control	6,000	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 91.75	\$ 550,500.00
217	Cement Treated Base (CTB)	100	TN	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
218	8-inches Cement Treated Base (CTB)	1,000	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 86.75	\$ 86,750.00
219	Crushed Stone	2,000	TN	\$ 87.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120,000.00
220	4-inch thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalks	2,700	SY	\$ 72.00	\$ 194,400.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 193,050.00
221	Remove & Replace 4-inch thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalks	150	SY	\$ 89.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 94.63	\$ 14,194.50
222	8-inch wide footer for back of curb sidewalk	900	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 24,750.00
223	Retaining Wall (up to 48-inch measured from top of sidewalk)	220	CY	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 528,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 363,000.00
224	5-inch ADA Compliant Barrier Free Ramp (TxDOT PED-18)	25	EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 81,250.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 66,000.00
225	9-inch ADA Compliant Barrier Free Ramp (TxDOT PED-18)	4	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00
226	5-inch Integral Colored Concrete (Bowman Springs Park)	60	SY	\$ 240.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 10,560.00
227	4-inch Stamped Integral Colored Concrete	175	SY	\$ 220.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 28,875.00
228	9-inch Stamped Integral Colored Concrete	165	SY	\$ 250.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 36,300.00
229	12-inch Stamped Integral Colored Concrete (Truck Apron)	224	SY	\$ 310.00	\$ 69,440.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 61,600.00
230	Formliner Integral Colored Concrete Retaining Wall	5	CY	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16,500.00
231	Move, Protect, & Reset Existing Mail Box	8	EA	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00
232	Remove & Replace to match Existing Masonry Mail Box	27	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 67,500.00
233	Move, Protect, & Reset Existing Masonry Mail Box	27	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
234	Grass Sodding	12,000	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 12.85	\$ 154,200.00
235	New 6-foot Wooden Fence with concrete footer (6713 Johns Ct)	90	LF	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 127.60	\$ 11,484.00
236	New 6-foot Wooden Fence (6728 Johns Ct)	95	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 61.60	\$ 5,852.00
237	Permanent Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 23,416.25	\$ 23,416.25

BID TABULATION REPORT

POLY WEBB ROAD (PLEASANT RIDGE ROAD TO SHOREWOOD DRIVE)

PROJECT No. PWST19002

BID OPENED: 03/06/2023 @ 02:00 P.M.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	SYB Construction Company Inc. Irving, Texas		Tiseo Paving Company Dallas, Texas	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
238	New Traffic Signs	1	LS	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 26,059.00	\$ 26,059.00
239	New School Zone Flashing Beacon	1	LS	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 16,445.00	\$ 16,445.00
240	Remove & Replace Reinforced Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,300	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 66.40	\$ 86,320.00
241	Remove & Replace Reinforced Concrete Curb & Gutter, including 8-inch CTB	400	LF	\$ 83.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 116.45	\$ 46,580.00
242	Reinforced Concrete Rollover Curb & Gutter (Bowman Springs Park)	100	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 19,800.00
243	Curb Drain (R3262 Neenah Foundry or equivalent)	6	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 16,500.00
244	Pulvermix 14-inch depth	4,450	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 71,200.00	\$ 77.22	\$ 343,629.00
245	Pulvermix 16-inch depth	1,000	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 117.30	\$ 117,300.00
246	4-inch Type "B" HMA Base Course for Pavement	3,487	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 139,480.00	\$ 45.71	\$ 159,390.77
247	6-inch Type "B" HMA Base Course for Pavement	853	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 59,710.00	\$ 69.98	\$ 59,692.94
248	Paving Fabric (Petromat)	4,200	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 11.62	\$ 48,804.00
249	2-inch Type "D" HMA Surface Course	4,340	SY	\$ 28.00	\$ 121,520.00	\$ 28.18	\$ 122,301.20
250	2-inch deep Surface Milling	1,078	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 13.23	\$ 14,261.94
251	Reinforced 7-inch Concrete Valley Gutter	165	SY	\$ 192.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 33,000.00
252	Remove & Replace Existing Cleanout with 4-foot Diameter Sewer Manhole	3	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 28,710.00
253	Berntsen Top Security Road Monuments	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
254	Wooden Split Rail Fence	350	LF	\$ 51.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 90.20	\$ 31,570.00
255	10-foot wide, 8-foot tall Double Double Gate	1	EA	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 3,025.00
256	Park Entry Gate Track and End Post	1	EA	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 4,345.00
257	Gate Motor	1	EA	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 14,905.00	\$ 14,905.00
258	Move, Salvage, Reconstruct Stone Column	1	EA	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 3,575.00
259	Gate Light	1	EA	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 5,351.50	\$ 5,351.50
260	Move, Salvage, Repaint, Reset Park Light Poles	3	EA	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 23,550.00	\$ 7,683.50	\$ 23,050.50
261	2-inch Dove Grey Schedule 40 PVC Street Light Conduit by trenching	300	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 17.88	\$ 5,364.00
262	#6 AWG Aluminum Triplex Insulated Electrical Conductor	254	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,286.00	\$ 4.02	\$ 1,021.08
263	90 Degree Elbow	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 60.50
264	Retrofit Existing Square tube and Reaffix Strobe	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
265	7-inch Reinforced Concrete Mow Strip	57	SY	\$ 257.00	\$ 14,649.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 7,524.00
266	Move, Salvage & Reset Concrete Wheel Stops	26	EA	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 2,431.00
267	Concrete Wheel Stops	26	EA	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 2,431.00
268	Pipe Bollard	31	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 102,300.00
269	Pull-pin Bollard	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 9,240.00
270	Channel Gate Sign	1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
271	Construction Contingency for Public Works' Items	1	LS	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
272	4-foot Chain Link Fence (6620 Poly Webb)	125	LF	\$ 50.50	\$ 6,312.50	\$ 27.50	\$ 3,437.50
273	9-inch High Early Strength Reinforced Concrete Paving	500	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00

SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS :

\$ 7,472,893.50

\$ 7,936,888.12

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
301	4-inch PVC	49	LF	\$ 149.00	\$ 7,301.00	\$ 174.90	\$ 8,570.10
302	6-inch PVC (Roundabout Subdrain)	20	LF	\$ 139.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 163.90	\$ 3,278.00
303	18-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	663	LF	\$ 189.00	\$ 125,307.00	\$ 222.20	\$ 147,318.60
304	24-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	396	LF	\$ 205.00	\$ 81,180.00	\$ 240.90	\$ 95,396.40
305	30-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	429	LF	\$ 251.00	\$ 107,679.00	\$ 295.90	\$ 126,941.10

BID TABULATION REPORT

POLY WEBB ROAD (PLEASANT RIDGE ROAD TO SHOREWOOD DRIVE)

PROJECT No. PWST19002

BID OPENED: 03/06/2023 @ 02:00 P.M.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	SYB Construction Company Inc. Irving, Texas		Tiseo Paving Company Dallas, Texas	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
306	36-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	26	LF	\$ 299.00	\$ 7,774.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 9,152.00
307	48-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	960	LF	\$ 411.00	\$ 394,560.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 464,640.00
308	54-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	193	LF	\$ 504.00	\$ 97,272.00	\$ 592.90	\$ 114,429.70
309	60-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	915	LF	\$ 605.00	\$ 553,575.00	\$ 711.70	\$ 651,205.50
310	6' x 4' Reinforced Concrete Box	245	LF	\$ 719.00	\$ 176,155.00	\$ 845.90	\$ 207,245.50
311	10' x 4' Reinforced Concrete Box	552	LF	\$ 1,086.00	\$ 599,472.00	\$ 1,278.20	\$ 705,566.40
312	4-foot x 4-foot Storm Drain Junction Box	4	EA	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 17,890.40	\$ 71,561.60
313	4-foot x 7-foot Storm Drain Junction Box	2	EA	\$ 26,510.00	\$ 53,020.00	\$ 31,202.60	\$ 62,405.20
314	4-foot x 8-foot Storm Drain Junction Box	1	EA	\$ 26,455.00	\$ 26,455.00	\$ 31,137.70	\$ 31,137.70
315	5-foot x 5-foot Storm Drain Junction Box	2	EA	\$ 22,770.00	\$ 45,540.00	\$ 26,800.40	\$ 53,600.80
316	6-foot x 6-foot Storm Drain Junction Box	1	EA	\$ 23,510.00	\$ 23,510.00	\$ 27,671.60	\$ 27,671.60
317	Special Junction Box 15-foot x 4-foot Storm Drain Junction Box	1	EA	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 47,080.00	\$ 47,080.00
318	Trench Safety System for Stormwater Lines	4383	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,383.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,821.30
319	Crushed Stone Cushion	500	TN	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 64.90	\$ 32,450.00
320	2' X 2' Grate inlet	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,239.00	\$ 8,239.00
321	10-foot Recessed Inlet	10	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 8,827.50	\$ 88,275.00
322	15-foot Recessed Inlet	6	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 11,770.00	\$ 70,620.00
323	20-foot Curb Inlet	2	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 14,124.00	\$ 28,248.00
324	20-foot Recessed Inlet	3	EA	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 18,832.00	\$ 56,496.00
325	10-foot TxDOT TY II Inlet	6	EA	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 11,476.30	\$ 68,857.80
326	15-foot TxDOT TY II Inlet	5	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 11,770.00	\$ 58,850.00
327	20-foot TxDOT TY II Inlet	5	EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 15,301.00	\$ 76,505.00
328	Temporary Trench Repair, immediately after storm drain installation	4383	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,383.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,821.30
329	Temporary 6-foot Chain Link Fence	876	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 15,417.60
330	Unclassified Channel Excavation	750	CY	\$ 51.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 45,375.00
331	8-inch HDPE	35	LF	\$ 116.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 136.40	\$ 4,774.00
332	6-foot Reinforced Concrete Channel	521	CY	\$ 825.00	\$ 429,825.00	\$ 971.30	\$ 506,047.30
333	TxDOT Type FW-0 Wingwall	1	EA	\$ 130,400.00	\$ 130,400.00	\$ 153,480.80	\$ 153,480.80
334	6-foot Black Vynyl Coated Chain Link Fence	1029	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 61,740.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 58,138.50
335	4-inch Riprap	225	SY	\$ 56.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 14,850.00
336	18-inch Rock Riprap	160	CY	\$ 190.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 223.30	\$ 35,728.00
337	G.P.S. Data on new Stormwater Attributes	1	LS	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 9,298.30	\$ 9,298.30
338	Post-Construction CCTV Inspections	4383	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,532.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 19,285.20
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS :					\$ 3,567,613.00	\$ 4,187,778.30	

WATER IMPROVEMENTS (WU FUND)							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
401	8-inch PVC Water Line C-900 (DR-18) 235 psi	2100	LF	\$ 124.00	\$ 260,400.00	\$ 146.30	\$ 307,230.00
402	8-inch PVC Water Line by Open Cut, including 20-inch Steel Casing Pipe	20	LF	\$ 331.00	\$ 6,620.00	\$ 389.40	\$ 7,788.00
403	6-inch PVC Water Line C-900 (DR-18) 235 psi	40	LF	\$ 101.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 118.80	\$ 4,752.00
404	Trench Safety Systems for Water Line	2100	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,310.00
405	Crushed Stone Cushion	25	TN	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 64.90	\$ 1,622.50
406	Lead Free Fire Hydrant Assembly	4	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 6,120.40	\$ 24,481.60
407	Remove & Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 588.50	\$ 1,177.00
408	8-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve	15	EA	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 40,275.00	\$ 3,160.30	\$ 47,404.50

BID TABULATION REPORT

POLY WEBB ROAD (PLEASANT RIDGE ROAD TO SHOREWOOD DRIVE)

PROJECT No. PWST19002

BID OPENED: 03/06/2023 @ 02:00 P.M.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	SYB Construction Company Inc. Irving, Texas		Tiseo Paving Company Dallas, Texas	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
409	6-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve	4	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 2,236.30	\$ 8,945.20
410	Abandon Existing Gate Valve & Box	8	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 294.80	\$ 2,358.40
411	Replace Existing Meter Box with City Furnished 1-inch Meter Box	25	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 117.70	\$ 2,942.50
412	Replace Existing Meter Box with City Furnished 2-inch Meter Box	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 177.10	\$ 354.20
413	Relocate & Adjust Existing AMI Water Meter to Final Grade & Location	27	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 588.50	\$ 15,889.50
414	1-inch Short Water Service from Main to Meter per Detail	15	EA	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 19,875.00	\$ 1,559.80	\$ 23,397.00
415	1-inch Long Water Service from Main to Meter per Detail	10	EA	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 1,853.50	\$ 18,535.00
416	2-inch Short Water Service from Main to Meter per Detail	1	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,648.70	\$ 3,648.70
417	2-inch Long Water Service from Main to Meter per Detail	1	EA	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 4,089.80	\$ 4,089.80
418	Remove and Relocate Existing 3-inch Meter and Vault	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,119.50	\$ 4,119.50
419	Connect to Existing 18-inch Water Line, Gate Valve, Tee or Cross	1	EA	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 15,448.40	\$ 15,448.40
420	Connect to Existing 12-inch Water Line, Gate Valve, Tee or Cross	2	EA	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 6,944.30	\$ 13,888.60
421	Connect to Existing 6 to 8-inch Water Line, Gate Valve, Tee or Cross	8	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 3,060.20	\$ 24,481.60
422	Cut & Plug Existing 6 to 8-inch Water Line	14	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 883.30	\$ 12,366.20
423	Temporary Trench Repair	2650	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,915.00
424	Construction Contingency for Water Items	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00

SUBTOTAL WATER IMPROVEMENTS (WU FUND) :

\$ 526,035.00

\$ 610,145.20

WATER IMPROVEMENTS (PW FUND)							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
501	18-inch PVC Water Line C-900 (DR-18) 235 psi	30	LF	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 39,300.00	\$ 1,542.20	\$ 46,266.00
502	18-inch PVC Water Line by Open Cut, including 30-inch Steel Casing Pipe	22	LF	\$ 1,106.00	\$ 24,332.00	\$ 1,301.30	\$ 28,628.60
503	12-inch PVC Water Line C-900 (DR-18) 235 psi	787	LF	\$ 277.00	\$ 217,999.00	\$ 325.60	\$ 256,247.20
504	12-inch PVC Water Line by Open Cut, including 24-inch Steel Casing Pipe	15	LF	\$ 530.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 623.70	\$ 9,355.50
505	8-inch PVC Water Line C-900 (DR-18) 235 psi	70	LF	\$ 271.00	\$ 18,970.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 22,330.00
506	8-inch PVC Water Line by Open Cut, including 20-inch Steel Casing Pipe	39	LF	\$ 373.00	\$ 14,547.00	\$ 438.90	\$ 17,117.10
507	6-inch PVC Water Line C-900 (DR-18) 235 psi	18	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 135.30	\$ 2,435.40
508	Trench Safety Systems for Water Line	981	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 981.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,079.10
509	Crushed Stone Cushion	50	TN	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 64.90	\$ 3,245.00
510	Lead Free Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6,120.40	\$ 6,120.40
511	Remove & Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 588.50	\$ 588.50
512	12-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve	4	EA	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 5,591.30	\$ 22,365.20
513	8-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve	3	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,060.20	\$ 9,180.60
514	6-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 2,178.00
515	Abandon Existing Gate Valve & Box	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 294.80	\$ 1,179.20
516	Replace Existing Meter Box with City Furnished 1-inch Meter Box	3	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 117.70	\$ 353.10
517	Replace Existing Meter Box with City Furnished 2-inch Meter Box	4	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 177.10	\$ 708.40
518	Relocate & Adjust Existing AMI Water Meter to Final Grade & Location	7	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 588.50	\$ 4,119.50
519	1-inch Short Water Service from Main to Meter per Detail	2	EA	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,707.20	\$ 3,414.40
520	1-inch Long Water Service from Main to Meter per Detail	2	EA	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,030.60	\$ 4,061.20
521	2-inch Short Water Service from Main to Meter per Detail	2	EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,825.80	\$ 7,651.60
522	2-inch Long Water Service from Main to Meter per Detail	2	EA	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 4,266.90	\$ 8,533.80
523	Connect to Existing 18-inch Water Line, Gate Valve, Tee or Cross	2	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 14,124.00	\$ 28,248.00
524	Connect to Existing 12-inch Water Line, Gate Valve, Tee or Cross	11	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 6,002.70	\$ 66,029.70
525	Connect to Existing 6 to 8-inch Water Line, Gate Valve, Tee or Cross	2	EA	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 6,710.00

BID TABULATION REPORT

POLY WEBB ROAD (PLEASANT RIDGE ROAD TO SHOREWOOD DRIVE)

PROJECT No. PWST19002

BID OPENED: 03/06/2023 @ 02:00 P.M.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	SYB Construction Company Inc. Irving, Texas		Tiseo Paving Company Dallas, Texas	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
526	Cut & Plug Existing 12-inch Water Line	16	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,471.80	\$ 23,548.80
527	Cut & Plug Existing 6 to 8-inch Water Line	12	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 883.30	\$ 10,599.60
528	Temporary Trench Repair	1042	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,042.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,146.20
529	18-inch resilient wedge gate valve, including associated appurtenances, valve box, & extensions,	2	EA	\$ 3.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 6.60

SUBTOTAL WATER IMPROVEMENTS (PW FUND) : **\$ 504,597.00** **\$ 593,446.70**

SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
601	12-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, PVC (SDR- 26, 115 psi, Green Color) by open cut	840	LF	\$ 196.00	\$ 164,640.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 194,040.00
602	12-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, PVC (SDR- 26, 115 psi, Green Color) by open cut, including 24-inch Steel Casing Pipe	30	LF	\$ 433.00	\$ 12,990.00	\$ 509.30	\$ 15,279.00
603	8-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, PVC (SDR- 26, 115 psi, Green Color) by open cut,	820	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 177.10	\$ 145,222.00
604	8-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, PVC (SDR- 26, 115 psi, Green Color) by open cut, including 20-inch Steel Casing Pipe	120	LF	\$ 346.00	\$ 41,520.00	\$ 407.00	\$ 48,840.00
605	8-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, PVC (SDR- 26, 115 psi, Green Color) by open cut, including 16-inch Steel Casing Pipe	40	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 353.10	\$ 14,124.00
606	Trench Safety Systems for Sanitary Sewer Line	1800	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,980.00
607	Crushed Stone Cushion	30	TN	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 64.90	\$ 1,947.00
608	8-inch Sanitary Sewer Service	1	EA	\$ 7,735.00	\$ 7,735.00	\$ 9,103.60	\$ 9,103.60
609	4-inch Sanitary Sewer Service	19	EA	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 44,840.00	\$ 2,777.50	\$ 52,772.50
610	Standard 4-foot Diameter Sewer Manhole (0-6 foot depth)	7	EA	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 51,975.00	\$ 8,739.50	\$ 61,176.50
611	Standard 5-foot Diameter Outside Sewer Drop Manhole with Protective Coating	1	EA	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 25,776.30	\$ 25,776.30
612	Standard 5-foot Diameter Sewer Manhole (0-6 foot depth)	2	EA	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 12,859.00	\$ 25,718.00
613	Remove & Replace Existing Manhole with a 5-foot Diameter Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 13,948.00	\$ 13,948.00
614	Remove & Replace Existing Manhole with a 6-foot Diameter Sewer Manhole	2	EA	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 16,419.70	\$ 32,839.40
615	Extra Depth for 4-foot Diameter Manhole	15	VF	\$ 229.00	\$ 3,435.00	\$ 269.50	\$ 4,042.50
616	Extra Depth for 5-foot Diameter Manhole	20	VF	\$ 342.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 402.60	\$ 8,052.00
617	Extra Depth for 6-foot Diameter Manhole	15	VF	\$ 509.00	\$ 7,635.00	\$ 599.50	\$ 8,992.50
618	Remove & Dispose Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,765.50	\$ 1,765.50
619	Abandon Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,471.80	\$ 1,471.80
620	Cut & Plug Existing Sanitary Sewer Line (12-inch)	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 588.50	\$ 1,177.00
621	Connect to Existing Manhole by Coring & Rework Invert	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,765.50	\$ 3,531.00
622	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Line	8	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 588.50	\$ 4,708.00
623	Temporary Trench Repair	2400	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,640.00
624	CCTV Inspection	1800	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 9,900.00
625	Construction Contingency for Sanitary Sewer Items	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00

SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS : **\$ 624,810.00** **\$ 729,046.60**

STREETLIGHTS, FIBER, & COMMUNICATION IMPROVEMENTS							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
701	2-inch Dove Grey Schedule 40 PVC Street Light Conduit by trenching	5272	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 158,160.00	\$ 17.88	\$ 94,263.36
702	#6 AWG Aluminum Triplex Insulated Electrical Conductor	158	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 4.02	\$ 635.16
703	New Powder Coated Bronze Single Davit Streetlight Assembly	25	EA	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 228,750.00	\$ 9,212.50	\$ 230,312.50
704	24-inch Diameter Streetlight Foundation	26	EA	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 45,760.00	\$ 1,952.50	\$ 50,765.00
705	Electrical Connection to Streetlight Circuits	1	EA	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 8,745.00	\$ 8,745.00
706	4-inch HDPE Black Communication Conduit by trenching	521	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,588.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 12,608.20
707	Type 'A' Pullbox with 10-inch apron for Streetlights	3	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,633.50	\$ 4,900.50

BID TABULATION REPORT

POLY WEBB ROAD (PLEASANT RIDGE ROAD TO SHOREWOOD DRIVE)

PROJECT No. PWST19002

BID OPENED: 03/06/2023 @ 02:00 P.M.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	SYB Construction Company Inc. Irving, Texas		Tiseo Paving Company Dallas, Texas	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
708	Type 'C' Pullbox with 10-inch Apron for Fiber Optics	4	EA	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 7,260.00
SUBTOTAL STREETLIGHTS, FIBER, & COMMUNICATION IMPROVEMENTS :					\$ 469,280.00		\$ 409,489.72

TREES & LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
801	8-inch Reinforced Concrete Landscape Curb	160	LF	\$ 50.50	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,800.00
802	Plant Soil Mix	60	CY	\$ 82.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 4,290.00
803	Plant Material (45 Gallon - Tree) (Mexican Plum)	5	EA	\$ 920.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 3,575.00
804	Plant Material (5 Gallon - Tree) (Dwarf Crape Myrtle)	31	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 1,193.50
805	Plant Material (30 Gallon - Tree) (Chinkapin Oak)	1	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 654.50	\$ 654.50
806	Plant Material (15 Gallon - Tree) (Crape Myrtle)	3	EA	\$ 805.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00
807	Plant Material (45 Gallon - Tree) (Nellie R. Stevens Holly)	4	EA	\$ 870.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 2,860.00
808	Hardwood Mulch	6	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 429.00
809	Decorative Cobble	560	SF	\$ 13.50	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 5,236.00
810	6" Subdrain (Schedule 40 Perforated)	200	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 41.25	\$ 8,250.00
811	Landscape Irrigation System	500	SF	\$ 15.50	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 4,400.00
812	Tree Bubbler Irrigation	10	EA	\$ 470.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00
813	Nellie R. Stevens Holly Bubbler Irrigation	8	EA	\$ 470.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,320.00
814	Irrigation Controller (Battery Powered)	1	LS	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
815	Impact Fee and Activation Fee Reimbursement	1	LS	\$ 1,237.13	\$ 1,237.13	\$ 1,237.13	\$ 1,237.13
SUBTOTAL TREES & LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS :					\$ 64,552.13		\$ 47,635.13

ALTERNATE A							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
199A	Green Cement	1	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A :					\$ 1.00		\$ 1.00

TOTALS							
SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP :					\$ 458,000.00		\$ 458,000.00
SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS :					\$ 7,472,893.50		\$ 7,936,888.12
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS :					\$ 3,567,613.00		\$ 4,187,778.30
SUBTOTAL WATER IMPROVEMENTS (WU FUND) :					\$ 526,035.00		\$ 610,145.20
SUBTOTAL WATER IMPROVEMENTS (PW FUND) :					\$ 504,597.00		\$ 593,446.70
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS :					\$ 624,810.00		\$ 729,046.60
SUBTOTAL STREETLIGHTS, FIBER, & COMMUNICATION IMPROVEMENTS :					\$ 469,280.00		\$ 409,489.72
SUBTOTAL TREES & LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS :					\$ 64,552.13		\$ 47,635.13
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A :					\$ 1.00		\$ 1.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT					\$ 13,687,780.63		\$ 14,972,430.77
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE A					\$ 13,687,781.63		\$ 14,972,431.77